Title Type
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
DRILLING LICENCE
LEASE

LEASE

LEASE

Parcel Number
65762
65763
65764
65765
65766
65767
65768
65769
65770
65771
65772

65773

MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT

PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA

CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER

Hectares
2055
562
281
1682
561
281
281
280
557
293
1759

586

ACCEPTED OFFERS
October 7, 2015

Purchased By

LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
STOMP ENERGY LTD

---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
---- No Bids or No Acceptable Bids ----
LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.

LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.

Percent
100%
100%
100%
0%
100%
0%
0%
100%
0%
0%
100%

100%

Price/Ha
$1012.45
$20.33
$17.63
$0.00
$23.33
$0.00
$0.00
$661.91
$0.00
$0.00
$315.45

$747.81

Bonus Paid

$2,080,584.75
$11,425.46
$4,954.03
$0.00
$13,088.13
$0.00

$0.00
$185,334.80
$0.00

$0.00
$554,876.55

$ 438,216.66



PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT
CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER
SUMMARY
October 7, 2015

OFFERED PURCHASED
#  HECTARES #  HECTARES  AVERAGE FEES RENT TENDER BONUS TOTAL

PRICE
bermits 0 0 0 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
El‘:lge . 9 6,540 5 3,739 $613.90  $2,500.00 $13,086.50 $2,295,387.17  $2,310,973.67
Leases 3 2,638 2 2,345 $423.49  $1,000.00 $17,587.50  $993,093.21  $1,011,680.71
TOTAL 12 9,178 7 6,084 $540.51  $3,500.00 $30,674.00 $3,288,480.38  $3,322,654.38

Next Disposition: November 4, 2015



