## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER ACCEPTED OFFERS October 7, 2015

Title Type	Parcel Number	Hectares	Purchased By	Percent	Price/Ha	Bonus Paid
DRILLING LICENCE	65762	2055	LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.	100%	\$1012.45	\$2,080,584.75
DRILLING LICENCE	65763	562	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$20.33	\$11,425.46
DRILLING LICENCE	65764	281	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$17.63	\$4,954.03
DRILLING LICENCE	65765	1682	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65766	561	SCOTT LAND & LEASE LTD.	100%	\$23.33	\$13,088.13
DRILLING LICENCE	65767	281	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65768	281	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
DRILLING LICENCE	65769	280	STOMP ENERGY LTD	100%	\$661.91	\$185,334.80
DRILLING LICENCE	65770	557	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	65771	293	No Bids or No Acceptable Bids	0%	\$0.00	\$0.00
LEASE	65772	1759	LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.	100%	\$315.45	\$554,876.55
LEASE	65773	586	LANDSOLUTIONS GP INC.	100%	\$747.81	\$ 438,216.66

## PROVINCE OF BRITISH COLUMBIA MINISTRY OF NATURAL GAS DEVELOPMENT CROWN PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS RIGHTS PUBLIC TENDER SUMMARY October 7, 2015

	OFFE	OFFERED		PURCHASED					
	#	HECTARES	#	HECTARES	AVERAGE PRICE	FEES	RENT	TENDER BONUS	TOTAL
Permits	0	0	0	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Drilling Licences	9	6,540	5	3,739	\$613.90	\$2,500.00	\$13,086.50	\$2,295,387.17	\$2,310,973.67
Leases	3	2,638	2	2,345	\$423.49	\$1,000.00	\$17,587.50	\$993,093.21	\$1,011,680.71
TOTAL	12	9,178	7	6,084	\$540.51	\$3,500.00	\$30,674.00	\$3,288,480.38	\$3,322,654.38

Next Disposition: November 4, 2015